WHEREAS, the CITY and CONSULTANT agree to amend the scope of work to the 

Original Agreement to include the additional services as outlined in Exhibit “A” of this First 

Amendment (“Additional Services”); and  

WHEREAS, the CITY agrees to increase the Original Agreement’s contract price in an 

additional amount up to two hundred fifty-two thousand four hundred fifty-five dollars 

and zero cents ($252,455.00) for the Additional Services.  

Docusign Envelope ID: 1201D9D5-FB53-4A0C-A764-A3AE6585EDF3

2 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises, mutual covenants, provisions 

and undertakings contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

[...]

That the CITY and CONSULTANT agree to amend the scope of work to the 

Original Agreement to include the Additional Services as outlined in Exhibit “A” of this First 

Amendment.  

4. That the CITY agrees to increase the Original Agreement’s contract price by an 

additional amount up to two hundred fifty-two thousand four hundred fifty-five dollars and 

zero cents ($252,455.00) for the Additional Services.  

5. That except as amended herein, the CITY and CONSULTANT ratify, approve 

and reaffirm the terms of the Original Agreement, and the Original Agreement shall remain 

in full force and effect, except as amended herein.